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LSUS/LSUHSC-Shreveport 
Master of Public Health 

Online Program Course listing/Advising Document 
 

Student Name Student Number:   
Area of Specialization:    MPH                                       Advisor:    

 

  I.    Foundation Courses: Generalist Program 
Course Number Reference # Semester Grade Hours 

PUBH 708 Principles of Epidemiology    3 
PUBH 709 Principles of Biostatistics    3 
PUBH 710 Environmental Health    3 
PUBH 712 Social & Behavioral Sciences  in PH    3 
PUBH 713 Health Services Adm, Health Mgt & Policy    3 
PUBH 701 Intro to Public Health & Health Disparities    3 

II.   Program Required Courses  
Course Number Reference # Semester Grade Hours 

PUBH 703 Public Health Leadership and Ethics    3 
PUBH 707 Program Planning    3 
PUBH 723 Program Evaluation    3 
PUBH 721 Research Methods    3 

PUBH 782 Applied Practical Experience -  Practicum  
(1 Credit Sessions)  

1. 
2. 
3.  

1 
1 
1 

PUBH 711 Public Health Seminar - Required    N/C 
                         Subtotal:     33 Credit Hours 
Competency Exam relating to the above courses is required following completion of these courses 
 

III.   Electives (See Page 2 for approved electives) 
Course Number Reference # Semester Grade Hours 

Culminating with Integrative Practical Experience -Capstone 
Requires 2 Electives 
1. 
2.    

3 
3 

 
IV.   Culminating Experience (3 hours)   

                             Course Number Semester Grade Hours 

PUBH 783 Integrative Practical Experience - Capstone  (1 Credit sessions)  
 

1. 
2. 
3.  

1 
1 
1 

                                                                                                             Total Program Requirements 42 Credit Hours 
 

Program of Study Approval 
 
______________________________                                                                                 ___________________________________ 
Advisor Signature / Date                                                                                                     Student Signature / Date                                                                                       
                                                                  ______________________________                                                          
                                                                             Program Director / Date               
 MPH Electives                                                                                                                  

PUBH 702 Law and Ethics 
PUBH 704 Human Disease and Health Promotions for PH Professionals 
PUBH 705 Health Promotions 
PUBH 706 Nutrition 
PUBH 714 Empowerment in Community Health 
PUBH 715 Risk Assessment 

PUBH 716 Conflict Resolution  
PUBH 717 Public Health Strategic Planning 
PUBH 718 Global Health 
PUBH 719 Diseases Across the Ages 
PUBH 720 Informatics and GIS 
PUBH 724 Poverty 
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LSUS/LSUHSC-Shreveport 
Master of Public Health 

Course listing/Advising Document – Face to Face Program  
       

Student Name:  Student Number:   
Area of Specialization:    MPH                                       Advisor:    

 
  I.    Foundation Courses: Generalist Program 

Course Number Reference# Semester Grade Hours 
PUBH 701 Intro to Public Health & Health Disparities    3 
PUBH 708 Principles of Epidemiology    3 
PUBH 709 Principles of Biostatistics    3 
PUBH 710 Environmental Health    3 
PUBH 712 Social & Behavioral Sciences  in PH    3 
PUBH 713 Health Services Adm, Health Mgt & Policy    3 

 
II.   Program Required Courses  

Course Number Reference# Semester Grade Hours 
PUBH 703 Public Health Leadership and Ethics    3 
PUBH 707 Program Planning    3 
PUBH 723 Program Evaluation    3 
PUBH 721 Research Methods    3 
PUBH 780 Public Health Practicum    3 
PUBH 711 Public Health Seminar - Required    N/C 
Competency Exam should be taken following completion of the above courses                                                 Subtotal:     33 Cr. Hr. 
 

III.   Electives (See Page 2 for approved electives) 
Course Number Reference# Semester Grade Hours 

Culminating with Capstone Requires 2 Electives 
1.  PUBH 714 Empowerment in Community Health 
2.        

3 
3 

Culminating with Thesis  Requires 1 Elective 
1.    3 
 

IV.   Culminating Experience (3 – 6 hours)   
                             Course Number Semester Grade Hours 
Student Selects: 
 
PUBH 781Capstone   
                                                 OR 
PUBH 798 Thesis I   
              AND 
PUBH 799 Thesis II                                  

   

  3 

  3 

  3 
Total Program Requirements 42 Credit Hours 

 
Program of Study Approval 
 
___________________________________________________                     _______________________________________________________ 
Advisor Signature / Date                                                                                     Student Signature / Date                                                                
  
MPH Electives 
PUBH 702 Law and Ethics                                                                                          PUBH 716 Conflict Resolution 
PUBH 704 Human Disease and Health Promotions for PH Professionals                  PUBH 117 Public Health Strategic Planning 
PUBH 705 Health Promotions                                                                                     PUBH 718 Global Health 
PUBH 706 Nutrition                                                                                                    PUBH 719 Diseases Across the Ages 
PUBH 714 Empowerment in Community Health                                                       PUBH 720 Informatics and GIS 
PUBH 715 Risk Assessment                                                                                       PUBH 724 Poverty 
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